SB0501/314637/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 501</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Dyson" insert "<u>and The President (By</u> <u>Request – Administration) and Senators Garagiola and Jacobs</u>"; and in line 15, after "8-201," insert "<u>8-502(d)</u>,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 12, after "SUBTITLE" insert "AND § 5-703(C) OF THIS TITLE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 31, strike "second" and substitute "<u>THIRD</u>"; and in line 32, strike "JULY" and substitute "<u>JUNE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, after line 3, insert:

"<u>8–502.</u>

(d) <u>A candidate who seeks to be placed on the ballot by the petition process</u> <u>specified in subsection (b)(2) of this section shall file the petition, in the form</u> <u>prescribed by the State Board, on the [Monday] DAY that is [70] 90 days before the</u> <u>day of the election.</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, strike beginning with "TWELVE" in line 23 down through "ARTICLE" in line 24 and substitute "<u>ONE DAY AFTER CERTIFICATION</u>".

(Over)

SB0501/314637/1 Amendments to SB 501 Page 2 of 2

On page 6, in line 12, strike beginning with "13" in line 12 down through "ARTICLE" in line 13 and substitute "<u>2 DAYS AFTER CERTIFICATION</u>".

EHE